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Issue

. Public Safety

Local Arts and Culture

. Economic Development

. Environment

. Education

. Community Planning

. Aging

. Government

. Technology

10. Social Services

11. Health

12/21/2023

Title
Morning Show

Inside the City
By the Numbers

Radio Book Club
Glacier Review

Freakonomics

AGMatters

Climate Connections

Inside the School District

Inside the Borough

Valley Edition

Citizen Lobbyist

Morning Show

Voices of the MatSu

Food Sleuth

Your Health with Dr Jill

Responsive Programming
Daily reports on weather and road conditions with John Robertson.

Lee Henrikson interviews Palmer Fire and Rescue Officer Eleanor Johnston.
Glacier View weather and road conditions

David Cheezem and Cheryl Cox Williams discuss “The Bluest Eye” by Toni Morrison.
Joseph Davis provides a weekly update on events in the remote community of Glacier View.

Freakonomics Radio: Stephen Dubner explores things you always thought you knew (but didn’t) and things you 1

Amy Pettit, State Executive Director of the USDA Farm Service Agency (FSA) in Alaska discusses the FSA’s role
supporting agriculture in Alaska.

Nationally recognized climate topic discussions.
Emily Forstner interviews MatSu Superintendent Randy Trani.

The MatSu Borough Planning Department’s Kelsey Anderson invites listeners to join with neighbors and
provide Borough planners with concerns, opinions and suggestions for a Borough-wide Comprehensive Plan update.

MatSu Council on Aging ED Brenda Shelden discusses the Council’s mission and outreach.
Mike Chmielewski interviews local political observer about local and state wide issues.

Peter House updates listeners about the big picture of Cyber Security and changes affecting our personal internet
security.

This is the story of a convicted felon who re-enters society and finds a second chance with the support of the
Mat-Su Reentry program. It is the voice of resilience, redemption and the pursuit of a full, rich life.

Recorded National weekly program: potpourri of nutrition & health topics.

Harriet Behar, organic farmer, inspector and educator describes benefits of organic agriculture
and new Livestock and Poultry Standards.

Weekly 15 minute discussion of health topics with local physician Dr Jill Valerius, MD.

On this edition Dr Jill Valerius and Lee Henrikson discuss Human papillomavirus.

Date
Monday - Friday

11/17/2023
Monday - Friday

11/29/2023
Thursday

Weekly

11/22/2023

Monday - Friday

10/17/2023

10/31/2023

10/6/2023

Thursdays

11/1/2023

12/1/2023

Tuesdays
12/19/2023

Mondays
10/9/2023

Time

7:05:00 AM

8:00:00 AM
7:55:00 AM

12:00:00 PM
8:30:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

7:30:00 AM

7:15:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

5:00:00 PM

8:00:00 AM

8:30:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

5:00:00 PM

7:30:00 AM

Duration

10 minutes

25 minutes
5 minutes

60 minutes
30 minutes

50 minutes

25 minutes

5 minutes

25 minutes

25 minutes

25 minutes

30 minutes

25 minutes

20 minutes

29 minutes

15 minutes

Format

Live call in

Live
Live call in

Pre recorded Panel
Prerecorded

Recorded National

Recorded interview

Recorded National

Live Interview

Live interview

Live Interview

Live interview

Live interview

Recorded interview

Recorded National

Recorded discussion


https://freakonomics.com/series/freakonomics-radio
https://exchange.prx.org/pieces/509275-harriet-behar-organic-farmer-inspector-and-educa

