4th Qtr 2023 KVRF Quarterly Report Issues List.xlsx

Issue	Title	Responsive Programming	Date	Time	Duration	Format
1. Public Safety	Morning Show	Daily reports on weather and road conditions with John Robertson.	Monday - Friday	7:05:00 AM	10 minutes	Live call in
	Inside the City	Lee Henrikson interviews Palmer Fire and Rescue Officer Eleanor Johnston.	11/17/2023	8:00:00 AM		Live
	By the Numbers	Glacier View weather and road conditions	Monday - Friday	7:55:00 AM		Live call in
2. Local Arts and Culture	Radio Book Club	David Cheezem and Cheryl Cox Williams discuss "The Bluest Eye" by Toni Morrison.	11/29/2023	12:00:00 PM	60 minutes	Pre recorded Panel
	Glacier Review	Joseph Davis provides a weekly update on events in the remote community of Glacier View.	Thursday	8:30:00 AM	30 minutes	Prerecorded
3. Economic Development	Freakonomics	Freakonomics Radio: Stephen Dubner explores things you always thought you knew (but didn't) and things you r	Weekly	8:00:00 AM	50 minutes	Recorded National
	AGMatters	Amy Pettit, State Executive Director of the USDA Farm Service Agency (FSA) in Alaska discusses the FSA's role	11/22/2023	7:30:00 AM	25 minutes	Recorded interview
		supporting agriculture in Alaska.				
4. Environment	Climate Connections	Nationally recognized climate topic discussions.	Monday - Friday	7:15:00 AM	5 minutes	Recorded National
5. Education	Inside the School District	Emily Forstner interviews MatSu Superintendent Randy Trani.	10/17/2023	8:00:00 AM	25 minutes	Live Interview
6. Community Planning	Inside the Borough	The MatSu Borough Planning Department's Kelsey Anderson invites listeners to join with neighbors and	10/31/2023	8:00:00 AM	25 minutes	Live interview
		provide Borough planners with concerns, opinions and suggestions for a Borough-wide Comprehensive Plan update.				
7. Aging	Valley Edition	MatSu Council on Aging ED Brenda Shelden discusses the Council's mission and outreach.	10/6/2023	5:00:00 PM	25 minutes	Live Interview
3. Government	Citizen Lobbyist	Mike Chmielewski interviews local political observer about local and state wide issues.	Thursdays	8:00:00 AM	30 minutes	Live interview
9. Technology	Morning Show	Peter House updates listeners about the big picture of Cyber Security and changes affecting our personal internet	11/1/2023	8:30:00 AM	25 minutes	Live interview
		security.				
10. Social Services	Voices of the MatSu	This is the story of a convicted felon who re-enters society and finds a second chance with the support of the	12/1/2023	8:00:00 AM	20 minutes	Recorded interview
		Mat-Su Reentry program. It is the voice of resilience, redemption and the pursuit of a full, rich life.				
11. Health	Food Sleuth	Recorded National weekly program: potpourri of nutrition & health topics.	Tuesdays	5:00:00 PM	29 minutes	Recorded National
		Harriet Behar, organic farmer, inspector and educator describes benefits of organic agriculture and new Livestock and Poultry Standards.	12/19/2023			
	Your Health with Dr Jill	Weekly 15 minute discussion of health topics with local physician Dr Jill Valerius, MD.	Mondays	7:30:00 AM	15 minutes	Recorded discussion
		On this edition Dr Jill Valerius and Lee Henrikson discuss Human papillomavirus.	10/9/2023			